

S R Date: 11/10/2023 Contact: Samantha Johns Phone: 724.548.3408 ext. 3421

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KITTANNING, PA – Armstrong County Community Action Partnership (ACCAP) is excited to announce the launch of its **30th Annual Adopt-A-Family Holiday Project,** formerly known as the Adopt-A-Family Christmas program. This cherished community initiative aims to bring joy to Armstrong County children during the holiday season.

Each year, ACCAP coordinates this heartwarming program to ensure that children from families in need can experience the magic of the holidays. The recipients of this program are identified through the extensive array of ACCAP programming, making it crucial to participate now more than ever, as the number of enrolled children continues to grow.

If you wish to play a significant role in making a child's holiday special this year, we encourage you to get in touch with the **ACCAP Holiday Committee** at your earliest convenience. You have the option of either shopping for specific children, for whom we can provide details, or allow a member of our dedicated team to handle the shopping on your behalf.

For more than three decades, the Armstrong County Community Action Partnership has been committed to serving income-eligible residents through a range of vital programs and services. These include maintaining 16 county food bank pantries, providing rental and utility assistance, offering transportation to and from medical appointments, and running the Weatherization program, which helps eligible homeowners enhance the energy efficiency of their homes.

This holiday season, we urge you to consider making a difference in the lives of those less fortunate by becoming a sponsor, or by contributing monetarily to our cause. Your support will go a long way in brightening the holidays for families in need.

For more information, and to express your interest in being a sponsor or making a monetary donation, please don't hesitate to reach out to the Holiday Committee at:

Holiday Committee Armstrong County Community Action Partnership Phone: 724-548-3408 ext. 5760 Email: accapholidayprojectcommittee@armstroncap.com Mailing Address: 326 S. Water St., Suite 1, Kittanning, PA 16201



326 S. Water St., Suite 1, Kittanning, PA 16201 *p*: 724.548.3408 *f*: 724.548.3413 accap@armstrongcap.com www.armstrongcap.com

Join us in spreading joy and warmth this holiday season through the **ACCAP Adopt-A-Family Holiday Project**. Together, we can make a difference in our community and provide hope for a brighter future.

Armstrong County Community Action Partnership is a nonprofit organization dedicated to serving income-eligible residents by providing essential programs and services that address the various needs. With a history of more than 30 year's of service, ACCAP remains committed to making a positive impact in the lives of individuals and families within Armstrong County.

The Armstrong County Community Action Partnership would like to thank everyone for their generosity and support. Without the community's support, ACCAP would not be able to fulfill the *Promise of Community Action*:

Community Action changes people's lives, embodies the spirit of hope, improves communities, and makes America a better place to live. We care about the entire community, and we are dedicated to helping people help themselves and each other.

###